Smith Meter® AccuLoad® IV
Bulletin SS06200 Issue/Rev. 0.3 (9/21)
The Smith Meter AccuLoad IV family of electronic preset delivery systems provides safe, reliable control and accurate
measurement for custody transfer loading and unloading of petroleum liquid products. With several models to choose from,
you can find one that is right for any application, whether it is part of a complex system involving automation, blending, and
numerous load arms, or a small-scale bulk plant. The AccuLoad product line has been continuously refined for over 35 years
to provide the ultimate in features and flexibility. The AccuLoad IV is tailored for current operations and adaptable to future
growth and enhancements.

Modeling Code10—ALIV SA Board Set Modeling16
When ordering a new AccuLoad IV SA FCM or FMU, also specify a model code for each board set to be included, as below:
Model Designation
SAA—Board set A
SAB—Board set B
SAC—Board set C
SAD—Board set D
Firmware
ARM1 ARP1 (Pemex) One arm operation
ARM2  ARP2 (Pemex) Two arm operation
ARM3 ARP3 (Pemex) Three arm operation
ARM4 ARP4 (Pemex) Four arm operation
ARM5 ARP5 (Pemex) Five arm operation
ARM6 ARP6 (Pemex) Six arm operation
ALIV            SAA            ARM2            A00000               1
Analog Modules15
Digit 1—Number of RTDs
Digit 2—Number of 4-20mA inputs
Digit 3—Number of 4-20mA outputs
Digit 4—Number of 1-5 VDC inputs
Digit 5—Number of 1-5 VDC outputs
Hardware Option
0—None
1—A4I board
Modeling Code10—ALIV SA Expansion Kit Board Set Modeling16
When expanding an AccuLoad IV SA system, specify the details using the following model code for each desired board set.
These kits include additional hardware to mount the board into the ALIV-FCM or your upgraded ALIII-FCM.
Model Designation
FMXSAB—Board set B
FMXSAC—Board set C
FMXSAD—Board set D
Firmware
ARM1 ARP1 (Pemex) One arm operation
ARM2  ARP2 (Pemex) Two arm operation
ARM3 ARP3 (Pemex) Three arm operation
ARM4 ARP4 (Pemex) Four arm operation
ARM5 ARP5 (Pemex) Five arm operation
ARM6 ARP6 (Pemex) Six arm operation
ALIV       SAA            ARM2           A00000  1
Analog Modules15
Digit 1—Number of RTDs
Digit 2—Number of 4-20mA inputs
Digit 3—Number of 4-20mA outputs
Digit 4—Number of 1-5 VDC inputs
Digit 5—Number of 1-5 VDC outputs
Hardware Option
0—None
1—A4I board
10  A complete model number is required when ordering the AccuLoad IV.
15 Maximum of six analog modules. For upgrade kits, existing analog modules in the AccuLoad III can be re-used in the
AccuLoad IV FMU.
16	 Board	Set	consists	of	one	A4M	and	one	A4B	prior	to	optional	hardware.
Single/Dual MMI Configuration
0—Single MMI
1—Dual MMI
17Bulletin SS06200 Issue/Rev. 0.3 (9/21)
QT Model
Figure 1. AccuLoad IV QT Explosion-Proof Housing (125 lb/57.5 kg)
CL
CL
12.7" (321.6 mm)
1" (12.8 mm) 11.5 NPT for conduit
entrances top side of housing
23.1" (586.5 mm)
3.5" (88.9 mm) 4.9" (124.0 mm)
6.0" (152.4 mm)
3.76" (95.4 mm)
3.5" (88.9 mm)
7.3" (185.5 mm)
4.12" (104.5 mm)
7.12"
(180.7 mm)
8.5" (215.8 mm)
17" (431.8 mm)
7.75"
(196.9 mm)
14.52"
(368.8 mm)
4"
(101.6 mm)
8"
(203.2 mm)
Eight x .5" (12.8 mm)-18 UNC-2B
    .5" (12.8 mm)
Two x 1.25" (12.8 mm)-11.5 NPT
for conduit entrances
Note: Dimensions—Inches to the nearest tenth (millimeters to the nearest whole mm), each independently dimensioned from respective engineering drawings.
Dimensions
Inches (mm)
18 Bulletin SS06200 Issue/Rev. 0.3 (9/21)
ST Model
Inches (mm)
Figure 2. AccuLoad IV ST Explosion-Proof Housing (50 lb/22.7 kg)

Modeling Code
Remote Enclosure Mount (REM)
Model Designation
REM—Remote enclosure mount
Number of Loading Arms
XP—Explosion proof
ALIV     —    REM    —     XP    —      1
Hardware Options
1—One A4I board
2—Two A4I boards
TechnipFMC.com
© 2021 TechnipFMC plc. All rights reserved.       SS06200 Issue/Rev. 0.3 (9/21)
TechnipFMC
13460 Lockwood Road
Building S01
Houston, Texas 77044 USA
P:+1 281.591.4000
USA Operation
1602 Wagner Avenue
Erie, Pennsylvania 16510 USA
P:+1 814.898.5000
Germany Operation
Smith Meter GmbH
Regentstrasse 1
25474 Ellerbek, Germany
P:+49 4101 304.0
Revisions made to SS06200 Issue/Rev. 0.3 (9/21):
Modeling code updates made to SA MMI and SA FCM.
The specifications contained herein are subject to change without notice and any user of said  specifications should verify from the manufacturer that the specifications are currently in
effect.  Otherwise, the manufacturer assumes no responsibility for the use of specifications which  may have been changed and are no longer in effect.
2.5" (64 mm)
6.5"
(165 mm)
13.4" (340 mm)
10.4" (264 mm)
2.0"
(51 mm)
6.2" (157 mm)
Weight of remote A4I housing
is approximately 27 lbs.
1.25" 11.5 NPT
conduit entrances
typical 2 places
9.75" (248 mm)
1.0" 11.5
NPT
conduit
entrance
1.5"
(38 mm)
1.5"
(38 mm)
Dimensions
Inches (mm)